

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 446  
by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 20, after "**institution**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 21 and  
3 22 and insert a comma "," and insert the following:

- 4 **"excluding continuing education courses but including:**  
5 **(i) Program enrollment and completion data for the last five**  
6 **years.**  
7 **(ii) Academic discipline cost per full-time equivalent student for**  
8 **the current academic year."**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

10 On page 3, delete line 7 in its entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "**(vii)**" to "**(vi)**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 3, line 8, after "**including**" and before "**code**" insert "**cited**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "**(viii)**" to "**(vii)**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "**(ix)**" to "**(viii)**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 3, line 25, after "**(vi)**" and before "**rates**" change "**Job placement or**" to  
21 "**Employment**"